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fawwr | Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in

respect to Gagal Limestone Mine over an extent of 23125 hect. Mine Code
38HPRO1003 in Village-Barmana District-Bilaspur of Himachal Pradesh.
ABIEg / Sir,
Undersigned has inspected above said mine in the presence of mine r:prmwhc Shri
Pankaj Nayan HoD-Mining, Shri Dhira] Mining Engincer, Shri Sanjeev Lala Geologist along with
AME on dated 30.09.2022 for the validation of Star Rating Template under MCDR. 2017. Fﬂlhﬂﬁ‘f !
rovisions of MCDR 2017 were found violaied in your mines ot the time of inspection.
Rule No Nuture of violation observed in dl:’l-ﬂil
Rule 11{1) No holder of a mmmg lease shall commence or carry out
except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or minwed 7
Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system ﬁtlhluilﬂlhj’

a) 1t was proposed 10 maintain benches in mineral of 10meter height a 1
at the time of inspection it was observed that he height f.md -

maintained as per the proposals given in the approved
b/ At the time of inspection, it is also observed that at the
were situated, along with other small pits in the norrhmh}
not proposed in the approved mining plan.

l.'\- .-\.'\-

Rule 45(7) If it is found that the holder of a mining lease or the
or storage or end-use or export of minerals, as the case may.
fulse information in daily or monthly or annual retums
specified. .
On the scrutiny of online annual .m‘um, |
generation mentioned /furnished, however si
dump working opening stock of 748400 Iﬁdﬂ;_. d
in the annual return of year 2021-22, 1
Rule 54 (C) The sub-grade or mineral reject st
during the inspection. The register be prodt



2. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
gug‘lhshnblc under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017, Ca
¢ mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017, if compliance of rule ﬁ_&
11(1) of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory. L EOmp A

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this n ‘

within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
I

Yours faithfully,
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